279617

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Dow Chemical Company		05/13/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo Chemical Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8260
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2796179	LUMATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)434-3947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-434-9100

Email: aechery@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Neil A. Smith

Address Line 1: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP
Address Line 2: 4 Embarcadero Center, 17th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02JD-123266

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Embarcadero Center, 17th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

900053623 REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0325

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra Echery
Signature:	/ae/
Date:	07/19/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=PDF - LUMATION assignment#page1.tif source=PDF - LUMATION assignment#page2.tif	

source=PDF - LUMATION assignment#page1.tif source=PDF - LUMATION assignment#page2.tif source=PDF - LUMATION assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0326

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of May 13, 2005 by and between The Dow Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") and Sumitomo Chemical Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, located at 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8260, Japan("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the LUMATION trademark (the "Trademark"), and United States Trademark Registration number 2,796,179 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee wishes to obtain from Assignor any and all rights Assignor holds in the Trademark, the goodwill of the business represented thereby (the "Goodwill"), and the Registration, all on the terms and conditions set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements hereinafter set forth, and for other good and reasonable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, free and clear of all encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the Goodwill, and the Registrations, including all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed on the dates written below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY	
By C. Joe Well	By
Name C. Joe Miller	Name KATSUMI HANJI
Title Attorney-in-Fact	GENERAL MANAGER Title INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
Date June 1, 2006	Date June 2.2 2006

W03 142700002/1226109/v1

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF INDIANA)	ss:
COUNTY OF MARION)	

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that The Dow Chemical Company is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and that the signature attached is that of C. Joe Miller, Attorney-in-Fact, who is duly authorized to sign on behalf of the abovementioned firm.

[notarial seal]

Kathryn A. Broshous, Notary Public

State of Indiana

Residing in Marion County

My commission expires: July 31, 2008

LUMATION assignment - USA

Dated: June 1, 2006

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0328** 認証登簿 平成18年第 号

嘱託人 住友化学株式会社 知的財産部長 判治 克己-

は本職の面前でこの譲渡証にある嘱託人の署名を自認した。———

よってこれを認証する。———

平成18年6月22日 当公証人役場において

大阪市中央区安土町3丁目4番10号(ホースビル内)

大阪法務局所属

公証人





Registered No. of 2006

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Katsumi Hanji, General Manager,
Intellectual Property Department of SUMITOMO CHEMICAL
COMPANY, LIMITED

has acknowledged himself/herself in my very presence that the signature on the attached document is his/her own.

Dated this 22nd day of June, 2006

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Hiroshi Shimiz

4-10(Horse Bldg,) Azuchi-machi 3-chome,

Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan.

大阪法務局所屬公証人役場REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 07/19/2006